10-13-1998 FORM PH (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🔷

Docket No.:

K-1648

▼

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

 $\blacksquare$ 

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten  | 100/93140  |  |
|---|--|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):                               |  |
| Genichi Tagata and<br>Tomihide Uchida   | Name: Tenryu Technics Co., Ltd.  |  |
|   | Address:   |  |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   |  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  | Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japan   |  |
|   |  |  |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of  |  |  |
| Other CORRIGIUE TO CARPECT  | Country: ZIP:  |  |
| Execution Date: June 12, 1997  Execution Date: Left 8997 F 0  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes X No                      |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  |  |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new   | application, the execution date of the application is:                     |  |
| Patent Application No. Filing date  | B. Patent No.(s)   |  |
| 08/848,297 April 29, 1997   |  |  |
| CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF | nal numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 😨 No   |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder<br>concerning document should be mailed:  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:                      |  |
| Name: KANESAKA & TAKEUCHI   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  |  |
| Registration No. 31,467   |  |  |
| Address: 1423 Powhatan Street   | ☑ Enclosed   |  |
|   | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account                              |  |
| City: <u>Alexandria</u> State/Prov.: 1  Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> ZIP: 22314   |  |  |
|   | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  |  |
| of the original document.   | noing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy |  |
| Name of Person Signing  | Signature PATENT Date  |  |

|  | <u>K-1648</u>  |  |
|--|--|--|
| FORM PTO-1595 RECC 08-04   | - 1998 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office |  |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)   |  |  |
| Tab settings □ □ □ ▼   | 4.000  |  |
| To the Honorable Commission Page 10075   | ned original documents or copy thereof.                            |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)                        |  |
| Genichi Tagata and Tomihide Uchida   | Name: <u>Tenryu Technics Co., Ltd.</u>                             |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗅 Yes 🍇 No  | Internal Address:  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   | In col rect  |  |
| Ճ Assignment □ Merger  | Street Address: 1-9-3 Shinmiyakoda,                                |  |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  | Himamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japan                                 |  |
| Other  | XXXXX XXXXX XXXXX  |  |
| Execution Date: <u>June 12, 1997</u>   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes Xi No             |  |
| <ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>08/848,297</li> </ul> | on, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)    |  |
| Additional numbers a   | ttached? 🗆 Yes 🛍 No  |  |
| <ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br/>concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1            |  |
| Name: KANESAKA AND TAKEUCHI  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00                                 |  |
| Internal Address:  | 23 Enclosed  |  |
| 08/24/1998 DMGUYEM 00000175 08848297<br>01 FC:581 40.00 OP   | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account                      |  |
| Street Address: 727 Twenty-Third St. South   | 8. Deposit account number:   |  |
| City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202   | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  |  |
| 03 FC:581 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  |  |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.                    |  |  |
| MANABU KANESAKA  | after Barrene Re 4119169   |  |
| Name of Person Signing   | Signature Date g cover sheet, attachments, and document:           |  |

## **ASSIGNMENT**

RECORDED: 08/20/1998 REEL: 9354 FRAME: 0997